FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-06-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

| 101768955 | PT0 |
|--|-----|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | S. |
| PATENTS ONLY | > |
| nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | Φ, |
| 1 O | 1 |

| PATENTS ONLY | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------|----------------|---|----------------|---|
| TO: The Commissioner of | of Patents and Trademar | ks: Please re | cord the at | tached origina | al documen | t(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | 16/25/11 | Conveya | | | | 60 |
| X New | וטוטאו | X Assig | nment | Securit | ty Agreeme | nt ^T |
| Resubmission (Non Document ID# | -Recordation) | Licen | ise | Change | e of Name | |
| Correction of PTO E | | | | | <u> </u> | |
| Reel # | Frame # | Merge | er | U.S. Gover | nment | |
| Corrective Docume | | | | ONLY by U.S. Go | vernment Ager | · |
| Reel # | Frame # | | <u> </u> | artmental File | | Secret File |
| Conveying Party(ies | ;) | X Mark i | f additional n | ames of convey | ing parties at | tached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | Earl R. Sny | der | | | 06/22/01 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | 7 |
| Second Party | | | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | F | Frank C. Duj | pire | | | 06/20/01 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | | | Ma | rk if additional n | ames of rece | iving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) | Case | e Corporatio | n | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1) | 700 | State Street | | | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | Racine | | consin, U. | S.A. | 53404 | |
| Domestic Represen | city Name and A | | ate/Country | r the first Receiv | Zip Code | lv |
| | | | Enterio | Tule in st Recen | mig Faity on | .y. |
| Name | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| | | FOR OFFICE | USE ONLY | - United the control of the control | | |
| 2001 TDIAZ1 00000017 098 | | | | | | |
| 81 | 40.00 OP | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 011939 FRAME: 0477

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 1619B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|---|---|--|
| Corresponde | nt Name and Address | S Area Code and Telephone Numl | ber (717) 355-1121 |
| Name | | New Holland North America, In | C. |
| Address (line 1) | | P.O. Box 1895, M.S. 641 | |
| Address (line 2) | | New Holland, PA 17557 | |
| Address (line 3) | | | (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of including any attachmen | pages of the attached conveyance do | ocument # 5 |
| | lumber(s) or Patent N | | ark if additional numbers attached |
| | • • | he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num | • • • • |
| 09/888676 | nt Application Number(s) | | atent Number(s) |
| |] [| | |
| |) | | |
| | being filed together with a <u>new</u> F named executing inventor. | Patent Application, enter the date the patent app | plication was Month Day Year 06/22/01 |
| Patent Coope | eration Treaty (PCT) | POT DOT | POT |
| | PCT application number f a U.S. Application Num | ber PCT PCT | PCT |
| | ot been assigned. | Der PCT PCT | PCI |
| Number of Pr | operties Enter the | total number of properties involved. | # 1 |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amou | nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41 | 1): \$ 40.00 |
| Method o Deposit A | f Payment: Er | nclosed X Deposit Account |] |
| | | additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: | # 08-1280 |
| | | Authorization to charge additional fees | s: Yes X No |
| Statement an | d Signature | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | |
| Stepl | hen R. Matthews | | 6-25-01 |
| Name o | of Person Signing | Signature | Date |

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Conveying Pa | mark is deductional market of control may part to discont | ed Execution Date |
|--------------------|--|---|
| Enter additional C | | Month Day Year |
| Name (fine 1) | Guy N. Thedford | 06/11/01 |
| Name (line 2) | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | Lyle P. Mangen | 06/20/01 |
| Name (line 2) | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | |
| Name (line 2) | | |
| Receiving Pa | rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving p | arties attached |
| Enter additional R | Receiving Party(ies) | 1 |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1) | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (fine 2) | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | City State/Country Zip | Code |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not |
| Name (line 2) | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is |
| Address (line 1) | | attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 2) | | |
| Address (line 3) | City State/Country Z | Cip Code |
| Application N | lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attach | |
| | Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th | |
| Pa | atent Application Number(s) Patent Nu | imper(s) |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

PATENT

REEL: 011939 FRAME: 0479

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Earl R. Snyder, of 2113 32nd Street Court, Davenport, Iowa 52807; Frank C. Dupire, of 237 Cedar Lane, Sherrard, Illinois 61281; Guy N. Thedford, of 1518 Cortland Drive, Naperville, Illinois 60565; and Lyle P. Mangen, of 4941 Bob White Court, Bettendorf, Iowa 52722, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Case Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

EASILY REMOVABLE MOISTENER STAND SUPPORT FOR A COTTON HARVESTER DRUM

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Case Corporation, or its successors, assigns and covenants that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

| Date: 22Jun 01 | Eul Lydn |
|------------------------|-----------------|
| | Earl R. Snyder |
| Date: <u>106/20/01</u> | Fich |
| • | Frank C. Dupire |
| Date: _// JUN 0/ | Guy No Thedford |
| | 4 |
| Date: 20 Jun 01 | Lyle P. Mangen |
| cnh\105-00as.SAM | |

RECORDED: 06/25/2001

PATENT REEL: 011939 FRAME: 0480